Appendix No. 1 to the Regulations of the International Chopin Festival in Mazovia
Sochaczew, date
1. PARENTAL CONSENTS AND STATEMENTS:
I hereby declare that I know and accept the terms and conditions of the International Chopin Festival in Mazovia as presented in the Rules and Regulations and agree to my daughter/son/ward's participation. At the same time I undertake to provide her/his care during the Competition.
(legible signature of parent/legal guardian)
2. CONSENT TO PROCESS PERSONAL DATA:
1) Having read the administrator's information, included in the Rules and Regulations of the International Chopin Festival in Mazovia, I give my consent to the processing of my personal data in accordance with Article 6(1)(a) of the RODO¹
(legible signature of parent/legal guardian)
2) I hereby give my consent to the processing of personal data necessary for the purpose of paying the entry fee (bank transfer) referred to in the Rules and Regulations of the International Chopin Festival in Mazovia, pursuant to Article 6(1)(a) of RODO¹ by the Association of Friends of the State Music School in Sochaczew.
(legible signature of parent/legal guardian)
3) Pursuant to the provisions of Article 6(1)(a) of RODO¹ in conjunction with Article 18(1)(6) of the Act of July 18, 2002 on Providing Services by Electronic Means (Journal of Laws 2020, item 344), I consent to the processing of my personal data (e-mail address from which consents and declarations were sent) in electronic form solely for the purpose of correspondence in connection with participation in the International Chopin Festival in Mazovia. (applies in the case of sending electronic consents by the persons making the statement parents, legal guardians)
(legible signature of parent/legal guardian)
3. PERSONAL IMAGE RELEASE FORM Pursuant to the provisions of Article 81(1) of the Act of February 4, 1994 on Copyright and Related Rights
(Journal of Laws 2022, item 2509) and Article 6(1)(a) of the RODO ¹ , I authorize the Administrator to disseminate the image of my child in traditional and electronic form along with identifying data (name, age, school) in regard

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 81(1) of the Act of February 4, 1994 on Copyright and Related Rights (Journal of Laws 2022, item 2509) and Article 6(1)(a) of the RODO¹, I authorize the Administrator to disseminate the image of my child in traditional and electronic form along with identifying data (name, age, school) in regard to his/her participation in the International Chopin Festival in Mazovia, as well as sharing information about the Festival and reporting on its progress. The image may be distributed in the form of photographs, film footage, audio and video recordings with the possibility of framing, retouching and compositions recorded on any media. This permission includes all forms of publication, in particular, dissemination on the school and Festival website, the school's social media (Facebook² and YouTube³), Facebook profile of the City of Sochaczew, and in the local media and press.

(legible signature of parent/legal guardian)

¹⁾ RODO- Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of April 27, 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation OJ. L. 2016.119.1 dated May 4, 2016, as amended).

^{2) &}lt;a href="https://pl-pl.facebook.com/legal/terms/update">https://pl-pl.facebook.com/legal/terms/update - the declarant assures the administrator that he is aware of the regulations and rules of use of Facebook

^{3) &}lt;a href="https://www.youtube.com/intl/pl/about/policies/#community-guidelines">https://www.youtube.com/intl/pl/about/policies/#community-guidelines - declarant assures administrator of knowledge of YouTube security policies